

AIR INDIA TO RESTART FLIGHTS TO TEL AVIV FROM MARCH 2025

GURUGRAM, 29 January 2025: Air India today announced it will resume its non-stop services between Delhi and Tel Aviv from 02 March 2025.

Air India will operate 5x weekly to Tel Aviv, using its Boeing 787-8 Dreamliner aircraft that offer 18 flat beds in Business Class and 238 spacious, cushioned seats in Economy Class.

SCHEDULE OF FLIGHTS BETWEEN DELHI AND TEL AVIV				
Flight #	Days of Operation	Sector	Departure	Arrival
Al139	Mon, Tue, Wed, Thu, Sun	Delhi-Tel Aviv	1555 Hrs	1925 Hrs
AI140	Mon, Tue, Wed, Thu, Sun	Tel Aviv-Delhi	2110 Hrs	0610 Hrs ⁺¹

⁺¹ denotes next day arrival. All times are by local time zones.

Bookings for flights between Delhi and Tel Aviv are open on all channels, including <u>Air India's website</u>, mobile app, and through travel agents.

Air India's decision to resume operations on the Delhi-Tel Aviv route follows the requisite approvals.

About Air India group

The Air India group – comprising of full-service global airline Air India and low-cost regional carrier Air India Express – is spearheading a new era of Indian aviation. The Air India story began in 1932 when JRD Tata piloted the airline's inaugural flight and opened the skies for aviation in India. Today, Air India group employs more than 30,000 people, operates over 300 aircraft and carries customers to 55 domestic and 48 international destinations across five continents.

Returning to the Tata Sons in 2022 following 70 years under Government ownership, Air India group is in the midst of a five-year transformation program, Vihaan.AI. As part of the transformation, Air India placed the then largest-ever order for 470 new aircraft in 2023. In 2024, sister airlines Air Asia India and Vistara were successfully merged into Air India Express and Air India respectively, and the Airline opened South Asia's largest aviation training academy. A new flying school is scheduled to open in 2025, and construction of a greenfield maintenance base, to be operational in 2026, is underway. In addition to receiving new aircraft, all existing aircraft are progressively undergoing a full interior refit.

With transformation underway across all facets of the business and India's rich legacy of hospitality, Air India is committed to being a world class global airline with an Indian heart.

For more stories on Air India, visit http://www.airindia.com/newsroom

PRESS CONTACTS
Air India
Ronit Baugh
ronit.baugh@airindia.com

Air India Press Office Ranjini Majumdar <u>airindia@adfactorspr.com</u>

